

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4891/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2005 in CRLMA No. 8116/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HAMIDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHID @ RASHEED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to place additional documents on record and office report)

Date: 21/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.

Ms. Charu Walikhanna, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Praveen Rana Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Mir Farasat Ali Shuttari, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ertified copy
Learned counsel for the Petitioner is directed to file c

-mortem
of the order of the C.J.M., injury report of Balla and also the post

report.

List after two weeks.

atia)
(K.K. Chawla) (Radha R. Bh

ster
Court Master Court Ma