

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4891/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2005 in CRLMA No. 8116/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HAMIDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHID @ RASHEED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to place additional documents on record and office report)

Date: 30/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Jain, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the case has Learned counsel for the Petitioner has made a statement that

fore he now been converted into one under Section 302 IPC and there
wants to file

additional documents in that regard. As prayed, list after two weeks.

R. Bhatia)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha

urt Master

Court Master

Co