

(For judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI. Appeal No. _____ of 2007

(Arising out of SLP(CrI.) No.4891/2005)

HAMIDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHID @ RASHEED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/04/2007 The matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Mathur pronounced the

judgment on behalf of Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.P. Mathur of the

Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.P. Mathur and His

Lordship.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

[Reportable signed judgment is placed on the file]